Occupational health encompasses all elements of worker safety and well-

being. The purpose of the study is to determine how much knowledge there is on the 

risks to one's health that come with working with leather and what precautions 

tanneries in rural Kanpur, India, have taken to mitigate those risks. Two hundred four 

(204) tannery workers from the study region were surveyed using questionnaires 

adapted from the European Community Respiratory Health Survey (ECRHS) and the 

Tasmanian Longitudinal Health research (TAHS) in order to collect data on 

occupational exposure and health outcomes.